WE FORMINO ET

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4113

Firs	st information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. Dist. BANKURA Sub-Divn. KHATRA P.S.HIRBANDH Year 2.123 FIR No.13/23 Date 06.03.23
1. 1	i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections Sections (ii) Act Sections (iii) Act
	Sections Other Acts & Sections Other Acts & Sections
	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 279 Time
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX.1.2 KMS. SOUTH. EAST SIDE.
5.	(a) Address NEAR BHUBANDI VILLAGE ANCHAL NOTULE BAHARAMURIA E
	PS- HIRBANDH, DIST BANKURA.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name JIBAN KUMAR PATI ASI OF POLICE. (b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(d) Nationality INDIAN
	(e) Address HIRBANDH PS. DIST-BANKURA
	Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. BJNOD MANDI 2/6- CHAND MANDI (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) VILL-BHUBANDI, 1-3-HIRBANDH. DIST-BANKURA
8.	Peacens for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	3
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, if required): ① 0.8 BOTTLES COUNTRY SPIRIT STYLED AS DILSE CONTAINED 600 MI EACH BOTTLES ② ONE WHITE PLASTIC JARKIN CONTAINING 20 LTRS OF ID LIQUOR ③ THE PLASTIC BAG.
). Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
10	. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved
11	Inquestrepont/U.D.: Case No., Hally
12	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAIN OF THE COMPLAINANT WHICH IS TREATED AS F.I.R. IS ATTACH HERE WITH.
13	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s46.A.OF.BE.BCT.
	1 SI BARNALI SARKAR OJC HIRBANDH PS
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ASI GLOUTAM ROY
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant.

Signature of the antiber file of Police Station with Name: BARNAL BARKAR.

Rank: SUB-INSPECTOR OF POLICE.

Number if any: O.C. HIRBANDH.P.S.



The OC Hirbandh PS, Dist.-Bankura.

Sir/Madam,

With due respect I beg to submit that today (i.e. on 06.03.2022) at about 19.05 hrs in course of anti crime evening mobile duty myself along with force C/1070 Labsen Gorai, LC/956 Salema Khatun and NVF-0070 Bibhisan Hembram all of Hirbandh P.S Dist-Bankura, I received a source information that one Binod Mandi (42Yrs) S/O- Chand Mandi Vill-Bhubandihi, P.O-Hatirampur, PS-Hirbandh Dist-Bankura is illegally carrying Id liquor and moving towards Hatirampur more from Bhubandihi in his by-cycle. After receiving the above information I inform the matter to O.C Hirbandh PS. As per her direction we rush to the spot for workout the information. I along with force reached near Bhubandihi village at about 19.15 hrs by Govt. vehicle and found that one person coming towards Hatirampur side riding his by-cycle carrying 02 plastic bag backside of his by-cycle. I tried to stop him. Seeing the police force and police vehicle the accused person fled away from the spot and left his cycle along with 02 bag containing ID liquor. We tried our best to apprehend him but he took entry in a darkness bush, so we could not arrest him. I also seized the following articles under proper seizure list duly signed witnesses. After that I prepared label the seized articles duly signed by witnesses and taken 01 (One) bottle as sample and also collected 500 ml ID liquor in a bottle from the jarkin as sample. I made a local enquiry and it could be learnt that the above noted person is illegally selling country spirit and ID liquor without any valid license in his residential house at Bhubandihi village.

Therefore I do here by lodged a suomoto complaint against accd persons namely Binod Mandi (42Yrs) S/O- Chand Mandi Vill-Bhubandihi, P.O-Hatirampur, PS-Hirbandh Dist-Bankura to start a case U/S-46A of B.E. Act. and there by obliged.

Seized Article:

- (1) 08 bottles country spirit styled as "Dil Se" contained 600 ml each bottles.
- (2) One white plastic jarkin containing 20 ltrs of ID liquor.
- (3) Two plastic bag.

Received on 06.03.2023

Received on 06.03.2023

At 20:35 hrs and Started

At 20:36 hrs and Start

Yours faithfully

(ASI Jiban Kumar Pati) Hirbandh PS, Bankura Date – 06/03/2023